

CIRCULAR 002-24 January 5, 2024

2024 COMPLIANCE PRIORITIES AND REGULATORY DIVISION INITIATIVES

The Regulatory Division (the "Division") is publishing, in this circular, its Compliance Priorities and the Regulatory Division Initiatives for 2024 (the "Publication"). This circular is published annually and offers a review of some of the key highlights from 2023 in addition to sharing upcoming compliance priorities and the Division's initiatives for 2024.

You may find the Publication annexed.

For more information or for any questions, please contact the Regulatory Division:

- info.mxr@tmx.com
- 514 787-6530
- Toll-free from Canada and US at 1-800-361-5353 extension 46530
- Toll-free from the UK and France at 00 800 36 15 35 35 extension 46530

Karen McMeekin President, Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc.